Features
• Universal input voltage range: 90 to 265 Vac, 45 to 65 Hz
• Regulated output voltage: 400 Vdc
• Rated output power: 350 W
• Total Harmonic Distortion (THD): <6% at full load and <10% down to 15% load
• Switching frequency: 65 kHz
• Efficiency peak: 97.8%
• Mains harmonics: meets EN61000-3-2 Class-D and JEITA-MITI Class-D

Schematic Reference Description
J1
Input/output signal:
1. EBM (external burst-mode input)
2. GND (signal ground)
3. ON/OFF (enable/disable input)
J2 DC regulated output voltage
J3 AC input voltage
 EVL4985-350W
PCB connectors
DB4479 - Rev 1 page 3/11
3 Bill of material
Table 2. EVL4985-350W evaluation board BOM
Sch. Ref. Part no. Case Description Supplier
C1 100uF Rad. 8X11.5 mm Electrolytic capacitor, 105°C - 50 V
C2 470nF 6X26.5 mm Film capacitor, 630 V - B32673P6474K000 Epcos
C3 100uF Rad. 18X40 mm Electrolytic capacitor, 105°C - 450 V -
EKXG451ELL101MM40S United Chemicon
C4 100uF Rad. 18X40 mm Electrolytic capacitor, 105°C - 450 V -
EKXG451ELL101MM40S United Chemicon
C5 470nF 8.5X26.5 mm Film capacitor, X2 - B32923C3474M000 Epcos
C6 1uF 10.5X26.5 mm Film capacitor, 520 V - B32673Z5105 Epcos
C7 220nF 7.5X26.5 mm Film capacitor, 305 V - B32933A3224 Epcos
C8 1uF 11X26.5 mm Film capacitor, X2 - B32923C3105 Epcos
C9 100nF SMD 1206 Ceramic capacitor, 100 V
C11 100pF SMD 0805 Ceramic capacitor, X7R - 25 V
C12 NM SMD 0805
C13 470nF SMD 1206 Ceramic capacitor, X7R - 50 V